
Beh 12 km
1. 273 Jan WYDRA 1975 1. M 1. Muži B 40 39:22,7 -.-
2. 271 Emil DRABIK 1990 2. M 1. Muži A 18 39:52,2 29.5
3. 239 Michal TALAGA 1979 3. M 2. Muži B 40 40:17,7 55.0
4. 302 Tomáš MICHALEC 1989 4. M 2. Muži A 18 40:32,8 1:10.1
5. 318 Martin RUSINA 1994 (Námestovo) 5. M 3. Muži A 18 40:44,0 1:21.3
6. 304 Patrik REHÁK 1994 (Trstená) 6. M 4. Muži A 18 41:51,3 2:28.6
7. 316 Mário KOŠÚT 1999 (TT Vavrečka) 7. M 5. Muži A 18 43:12,3 3:49.6
8. 243 Matúš KOVALČÍK 1994 8. M 6. Muži A 18 43:43,9 4:21.2
9. 307 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 9. M 7. Muži A 18 44:24,1 5:01.4
10. 287 Milan RAJČAN 1990 10. M 8. Muži A 18 45:40,6 6:17.9
11. 264 Ján ZVARA 1974 11. M 3. Muži B 40 45:46,0 6:23.3
12. 328 Adam OLBERT 1996 12. M 9. Muži A 18 45:48,7 6:26.0
13. 324 Konstantin ŽELEZOV 1969 13. M 1. Muži C 50 46:07,3 6:44.6
14. 321 Michal STREŽO 1990 Bežecký klub DK 14. M 10. Muži A 18 46:13,3 6:50.6
15. 311 Slavomír PRAJ 1974 TT Vavrečka 15. M 4. Muži B 40 46:17,4 6:54.7
16. 312 Martin BUC 1973 TT Vavrečka 16. M 5. Muži B 40 46:42,9 7:20.2
17. 272 Miloš FRANKO 1981 17. M 11. Muži A 18 47:06,8 7:44.1
18. 303 Ladislav SVENTEK 1965 18. M 2. Muži C 50 47:17,8 7:55.1
19. 292 Ľuboslav KUČÁK 1974 19. M 6. Muži B 40 47:25,3 8:02.6
20. 320 Michal TUKA 1995 20. M 12. Muži A 18 47:49,2 8:26.5
21. 326 Katarína PAULÍNYOVÁ 1975 1. F 1. Ženy F 40 48:14,1 8:51.4
22. 327 Emil PENCIAK 1977 21. M 7. Muži B 40 48:15,9 8:53.2
23. 294 Ján KAMENSKÝ 1965 22. M 3. Muži C 50 48:20,3 8:57.6
24. 269 Ryszard KOBAJLO 1962 23. M 4. Muži C 50 49:15,2 9:52.5
25. 314 Rastislav VAJDUĽÁK 1977 24. M 8. Muži B 40 49:26,5 10:03.8
26. 315 Peter ŠKRABÁK 1971 Dolný Kubín 25. M 9. Muži B 40 49:46,1 10:23.4
27. 262 Anna ZVAROVÁ 1975 Svetielko nádeje 2. F 2. Ženy F 40 49:48,5 10:25.8
28. 290 Oldrich PAULER 1959 26. M 1. Muži D 60 50:18,8 10:56.1
29. 238 Roman PETRIKOVIČ 1967 27. M 5. Muži C 50 50:33,7 11:11.0
30. 317 Pavol HRUBJAK 1999 (Vavrečka) 28. M 13. Muži A 18 51:02,0 11:39.3
31. 280 Tomáš BUC 1972 (Tvrdošín) 29. M 10. Muži B 40 51:30,8 12:08.1
32. 319 Štefan PITÁK 1998 30. M 14. Muži A 18 52:09,5 12:46.8
33. 285 Danka HANULOVÁ 1970 3. F 3. Ženy F 40 52:16,2 12:53.5
34. 284 Róbert ŠELIGA 1984 31. M 15. Muži A 18 52:18,3 12:55.6
35. 286 Pavol HANULA 1969 32. M 6. Muži C 50 52:33,6 13:10.9
36. 329 Zdeno GRAŇÁK 1986 33. M 16. Muži A 18 52:38,0 13:15.3
37. 323 Ján PAĽO 1981 Orava tím - Lokca 34. M 17. Muži A 18 52:38,1 13:15.4
38. 334 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 MK Tvrdošín 35. M 7. Muži C 50 52:55,2 13:32.5
39. 275 Juraj MAXA 1966 Rabča 36. M 8. Muži C 50 53:05,0 13:42.3
40. 325 Adam KAPITÁN 1999 37. M 18. Muži A 18 53:29,6 14:06.9
41. 276 Tomáš FERENČÍK 1987 MY Oravské noviny 38. M 19. Muži A 18 53:45,7 14:23.0
42. 270 Zygmunt LYZNICKI 1951 39. M 2. Muži D 60 53:53,2 14:30.5
43. 260 Milan ŠIŠKA 1964 40. M 9. Muži C 50 54:05,8 14:43.1
44. 268 Lýdia ŠTEVULIAKOVÁ 1991 4. F 1. Ženy E18 54:24,0 15:01.3
45. 310 Ján MADLEŇÁK 1978 41. M 11. Muži B 40 54:39,9 15:17.2
46. 322 František LETOŠTIAK 1991 42. M 20. Muži A 18 54:40,9 15:18.2
47. 308 Lukáš PŠENÁK 1981 43. M 21. Muži A 18 54:46,0 15:23.3
48. 297 Peter VALACH 1961 44. M 10. Muži C 50 54:55,5 15:32.8
49. 242 Ján JANKOLA 1970 45. M 12. Muži B 40 55:11,5 15:48.8
50. 301 Michal KRNÁČ 1974 46. M 13. Muži B 40 55:19,6 15:56.9
51. 309 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 MK Tvrdošín 47. M 3. Muži D 60 55:23,7 16:01.0
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52. 265 Jarmila KAKUSOVÁ 1981 Zákamenné 5. F 2. Ženy E18 55:35,1 16:12.4
53. 298 Jozef ŽUFFA 1983 48. M 22. Muži A 18 56:31,6 17:08.9
54. 282 Anna BALOŠÁKOVÁ 1961 6. F 4. Ženy F 40 56:57,0 17:34.3
55. 241 Tomáš ZEMANČÍK 1996 49. M 23. Muži A 18 57:15,3 17:52.6
56. 283 Milan TABAK 1955 50. M 4. Muži D 60 57:37,7 18:15.0
57. 277 Jozef REVAJ 1978 (Rabča) 51. M 14. Muži B 40 58:00,9 18:38.2
58. 331 Peter KULKOVSKÝ 1990 52. M 24. Muži A 18 58:09,7 18:47.0
59. 261 Jozef GREŇA 1979 53. M 15. Muži B 40 58:16,0 18:53.3
60. 332 Marek BRIŠ 1985 54. M 25. Muži A 18 58:19,5 18:56.8
61. 281 Vladimír BALOŠÁK 1959 55. M 5. Muži D 60 58:43,4 19:20.7
62. 237 Erika MEŠKOVÁ 1987 7. F 3. Ženy E18 58:56,8 19:34.1
63. 300 Soňa JURIGOVÁ 1972 8. F 5. Ženy F 40 59:15,8 19:53.1
64. 293 Mário SEDAN 1990 56. M 26. Muži A 18 59:51,7 20:29.0
65. 296 Dezider FERECNI 1935 57. M 6. Muži D 60 1:00:52,8 21:30.1
66. 289 Marek VAJDIAR 1991 (Lokca) 58. M 27. Muži A 18 1:01:34,0 22:11.3
67. 240 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 59. M 28. Muži A 18 1:02:13,3 22:50.6
68. 288 Juraj BALEK 1987 (Klin) 60. M 29. Muži A 18 1:02:13,4 22:50.7
69. 295 Ladislav SUCHÁNEK 1991 61. M 30. Muži A 18 1:02:26,9 23:04.2
70. 266 Rastislav KAKUS 1977 Zákamenné 62. M 16. Muži B 40 1:03:07,5 23:44.8
71. 299 Peter VAJDLIAK 1972 63. M 17. Muži B 40 1:03:12,8 23:50.1
72. 263 Jaroslav KENDERA 1956 64. M 7. Muži D 60 1:03:37,9 24:15.2
73. 278 Marek PJENCAK 1981 MARCUS TRADE, 65. M 31. Muži A 18 1:04:06,8 24:44.1
74. 305 Peter ČELKO 1987 (Tvrdošín) 66. M 32. Muži A 18 1:04:15,8 24:53.1
75. 313 Alžbeta BUCOVÁ 2001 TT Vavrečka 9. F 4. Ženy E18 1:04:33,7 25:11.0
76. 244 Sylvia ŠKUCIOVÁ 1995 10. F 5. Ženy E18 1:05:21,9 25:59.2
77. 274 Michaela MAXOVÁ 1997 11. F 6. Ženy E18 1:07:13,4 27:50.7
78. 306 Veronika BAŇÁKOVÁ 1994 12. F 7. Ženy E18 1:07:13,5 27:50.8
79. 279 Lenka MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1979 13. F 6. Ženy F 40 1:12:12,1 32:49.4
80. 330 Monika FENIKOVÁ 1994 14. F 8. Ženy E18 1:14:24,0 35:01.3
81. 291 Amália PAULEROVÁ 1960 15. F 7. Ženy F 40 1:17:18,2 37:55.5
82. 267 Stanislav LOFAJ 1947 67. M 8. Muži D 60 1:38:44,0 59:21.3

Beh 6 km
1. 381 Róbert JUDIAK 2003 KB Breza 1. M 1. dorastenci 20:06,7 -.-
2. 383 Roman ŠARMAN 2004 2. M 2. dorastenci 23:04,3 2:57.6
3. 382 Pavol BETUŠŤAK 2003 3. M 3. dorastenci 24:26,5 4:19.8

Number of records: 85

Tvrdošínska dvanástka

Celkové výsledky
Por. Šč. Meno Rok Klub Pohl. Kat Čas Strata

02.06.2019, Tvrdošín 2 / 2 ; Tlač:



Beh 12 km

Ženy E18
1. 44. 268 Lýdia ŠTEVULIAKOVÁ 1991 F Čimhová 54:24,0 -.-
2. 52. 265 Jarmila KAKUSOVÁ 1981 F Zákamenné 70 55:35,1 1:11.1
3. 62. 237 Erika MEŠKOVÁ 1987 F Tvrdošín 58:56,8 4:32.8
4. 75. 313 Alžbeta BUCOVÁ 2001 F 422 1:04:33,7 10:09.7
5. 76. 244 Sylvia ŠKUCIOVÁ 1995 F Avita sk 1:05:21,9 10:57.9
6. 77. 274 Michaela MAXOVÁ 1997 F Rabča 1:07:13,4 12:49.4
7. 78. 306 Veronika BAŇÁKOVÁ 1994 F Liesek 1:07:13,5 12:49.5
8. 80. 330 Monika FENIKOVÁ 1994 F Tvrdošín 1:14:24,0 20:00.0

Ženy F 40
1. 21. 326 Katarína PAULÍNYOVÁ 1975 F Martin 48:14,1 -.-
2. 27. 262 Anna ZVAROVÁ 1975 F B.Bystrica 49:48,5 1:34.4
3. 33. 285 Danka HANULOVÁ 1970 F Ružomberok 52:16,2 4:02.1
4. 54. 282 Anna BALOŠÁKOVÁ 1961 F Čadca 56:57,0 8:42.9
5. 63. 300 Soňa JURIGOVÁ MAJDOVÁ 1972 F Dolný Kubín 59:15,8 11:01.7
6. 79. 279 Lenka MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1979 F Zubrohlava 1:12:12,1 23:58.0
7. 81. 291 Amália PAULEROVÁ 1960 F Čadca 1:17:18,2 29:04.1

Muži A 18
1. 2. 271 Emil DRABIK 1990 M Mok 39:52,2 -.-
2. 4. 302 Tomáš MICHALEC 1989 M Predmier 40:32,8 40.6
3. 5. 318 Martin RUSINA 1994 M 40:44,0 51.8
4. 6. 304 Patrik REHÁK 1994 M 41:51,3 1:59.1
5. 7. 316 Mário KOŠÚT 1999 M 43:12,3 3:20.1
6. 8. 243 Matúš KOVALČÍK 1994 M Avita sk 43:43,9 3:51.7
7. 9. 307 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 M Chlebnice 44:24,1 4:31.9
8. 10. 287 Milan RAJČAN 1990 M Ďurčina 45:40,6 5:48.4
9. 12. 328 Adam OLBERT 1996 M Oravská Lesná 45:48,7 5:56.5
10. 14. 321 Michal STREŽO 1990 M Matúšková 1642/18 46:13,3 6:21.1
11. 17. 272 Miloš FRANKO 1981 M SK Oravaman 47:06,8 7:14.6
12. 20. 320 Michal TUKA 1995 M Mxm Team 47:49,2 7:57.0
13. 30. 317 Pavol HRUBJAK 1999 M 51:02,0 11:09.8
14. 32. 319 Štefan PITÁK 1998 M Námestovo 52:09,5 12:17.3
15. 34. 284 Róbert ŠELIGA 1984 M Dolný Kubín 52:18,3 12:26.1
16. 36. 329 Zdeno GRAŇÁK 1986 M Námestovo 52:38,0 12:45.8
17. 37. 323 Ján PAĽO 1981 M Kolónia 339 /17 52:38,1 12:45.9
18. 40. 325 Adam KAPITÁN 1999 M Or. Podzámok 53:29,6 13:37.4
19. 41. 276 Tomáš FERENČÍK 1987 M Družstevná 191 53:45,7 13:53.5
20. 46. 322 František LETOŠTIAK 1991 M Tvrdošín 54:40,9 14:48.7
21. 47. 308 Lukáš PŠENÁK 1981 M Dolný Kubín 54:46,0 14:53.8
22. 53. 298 Jozef ŽUFFA 1983 M Tvrdošín 56:31,6 16:39.4
23. 55. 241 Tomáš ZEMANČÍK 1996 M Tvrdošín 57:15,3 17:23.1
24. 58. 331 Peter KULKOVSKÝ 1990 M Tvrdošín 58:09,7 18:17.5
25. 60. 332 Marek BRIŠ 1985 M Oravská Lesná 58:19,5 18:27.3
26. 64. 293 Mário SEDAN 1990 M Tvrdošín 59:51,7 19:59.5
27. 66. 289 Marek VAJDIAR 1991 M Lipová 233/19 1:01:34,0 21:41.8
28. 67. 240 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 M Tvrdošín 1:02:13,3 22:21.1
29. 68. 288 Juraj BALEK 1987 M Platennicka 86/4 1:02:13,4 22:21.2
30. 69. 295 Ladislav SUCHÁNEK 1991 M Trstená 1:02:26,9 22:34.7
31. 73. 278 Marek PJENCAK 1981 M Slanicka 15 1:04:06,8 24:14.6

Tvrdošínska dvanástka

Výsledky  podľa kategórii

Por /Celk. Šč. Meno Rok P. Miesto Čas Strata

1



32. 74. 305 Peter ČELKO 1987 M Sídlisko 158 1:04:15,8 24:23.6

Muži B 40
1. 1. 273 Jan WYDRA 1975 M Mok Mszana Dolna 39:22,7 -.-
2. 3. 239 Michal TALAGA 1979 M Msana Dolna 40:17,7 55.0
3. 11. 264 Ján ZVARA 1974 M Svetielko nádeje 45:46,0 6:23.3
4. 15. 311 Slavomír PRAJ 1974 M 46:17,4 6:54.7
5. 16. 312 Martin BUC 1973 M 422 46:42,9 7:20.2
6. 19. 292 Ľuboslav KUČÁK 1974 M Čadca 47:25,3 8:02.6
7. 22. 327 Emil PENCIAK 1977 M Partizán Vrícko 48:15,9 8:53.2
8. 25. 314 Rastislav VAJDUĽÁK 1977 M Tvrdošín 49:26,5 10:03.8
9. 26. 315 Peter ŠKRABÁK 1971 M 49:46,1 10:23.4
10. 31. 280 Tomáš BUC 1972 M Múčna 64 Tvrdošín 51:30,8 12:08.1
11. 45. 310 Ján MADLEŇÁK 1978 M Or.Jasenica 54:39,9 15:17.2
12. 49. 242 Ján JANKOLA 1970 M Tvrdošín 55:11,5 15:48.8
13. 50. 301 Michal KRNÁČ 1974 M Nitra 55:19,6 15:56.9
14. 57. 277 Jozef REVAJ 1978 M 58:00,9 18:38.2
15. 59. 261 Jozef GREŇA 1979 M Námestovo 58:16,0 18:53.3
16. 70. 266 Rastislav KAKUS 1977 M Zákamenné70 1:03:07,5 23:44.8
17. 71. 299 Peter VAJDLIAK 1972 M Tvrdošín 1:03:12,8 23:50.1

Muži C 50
1. 13. 324 Konstantin ŽELEZOV 1969 M Turiec 46:07,3 -.-
2. 18. 303 Ladislav SVENTEK 1965 M Skalité 47:17,8 1:10.5
3. 23. 294 Ján KAMENSKÝ 1965 M Liptovský Peter 48:20,3 2:13.0
4. 24. 269 Ryszard KOBAJLO 1962 M Gluzcyca 49:15,2 3:07.9
5. 29. 238 Roman PETRIKOVIČ 1967 M Tvrdošín 50:33,7 4:26.4
6. 35. 286 Pavol HANULA 1969 M Ružomberok 52:33,6 6:26.3
7. 38. 334 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 M Západ 1145/37 Trstená 52:55,2 6:47.9
8. 39. 275 Juraj MAXA 1966 M Rabča 276 53:05,0 6:57.7
9. 43. 260 Milan ŠIŠKA 1964 M Zuberec 54:05,8 7:58.5
10. 48. 297 Peter VALACH 1961 M Zvolen 54:55,5 8:48.2

Muži D 60
1. 28. 290 Oldrich PAULER 1959 M Čadca 50:18,8 -.-
2. 42. 270 Zygmunt LYZNICKI 1951 M Mok 53:53,2 3:34.4
3. 51. 309 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 M Hlavná ulica 281/8 55:23,7 5:04.9
4. 56. 283 Milan TABAK 1955 M Žilina 57:37,7 7:18.9
5. 61. 281 Vladimír BALOŠÁK 1959 M Stará Bystrica 58:43,4 8:24.6
6. 65. 296 Dezider FERECNI 1935 M Turany 1:00:52,8 10:34.0
7. 72. 263 Jaroslav KENDERA 1956 M Ružomberok 1:03:37,9 13:19.1
8. 82. 267 Stanislav LOFAJ 1947 M Krivá 1:38:44,0 48:25.2

Beh 6 km

dorastenci
1. 1. 381 Róbert JUDIAK 2003 M Lán 168 20:06,7 -.-
2. 2. 383 Roman ŠARMAN 2004 M Vavrečka 23:04,3 2:57.6
3. 3. 382 Pavol BETUŠŤAK 2003 M Tvrdošín 24:26,5 4:19.8

Number of records: 85
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